JAMESTOWN CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING, JANUARY 11, 2017 OFFICIAL MINUTES

Mayor Andersen called the special meeting of the City Council to order at 4:00 PM.

Roll Call showed the following members present: Mayor Andersen, Council Members Buchanan, Brubakken, Gumke and Phillips, City Attorney Ryan and City Administrator Fuchs.

Council Member Brubakken moved a Resolution to hire Jamison Veil as City Assessor at Range 69, Step 2, starting February 1, 2017. Seconded by Council Member Phillips. Roll Call No. 1 showed: 5 ayes, 0 nays, 0 absent. Carried.

Council Member Buchanan moved a Resolution to hire Thomas Blackmore as City Building Inspector at Range 61, Step 7, starting February 16, 2017. Seconded by Council Member Gumke. Roll Call No. 2 showed: 5 ayes, 0 nays, 0 absent. Carried.

Council Member Brubakken moved to adjourn. Seconded by Council Member Gumke. Unanimous aye vote. Carried.

ATTEST: APPROVED:

<u>JEFF FUCHS, City Administrator</u> <u>KATIE ANDERSEN, Mayor</u>